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Draft License Fee Schedule 

1. Network Facilities 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current 

fee (US$)
1
 

Application 

fee (US$)
2
 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$) 

(payable 

after 

approval 

and before 

issuance)  

Annual 

fee (US$) 
(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR)
3
 

 

License class 

and duration 

Network 

Facilities 

Covers all 

network 

infrastructure 

operators of 

any nature. 

The facilities shall 

include: Towers, 

cables, 

ducts,VSAT 

Satellite hubs, 

satellite Earth 

stations systems,  

transmission poles, 

public payphones 

facilities, Landing 

points mobile 

communications 

systems etc 

including gateway 

facilities; among 

others. Self 

provisioning 

broadcast signal 

distributor such as 

International connectivity 

Services  

     

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

10 Years  

Individual 

 Satellite hub system 

 Uplink satellite system 

 Cable transit 

50,000 5,000 50,000 30,000 

National 
 

100,000 10,000 100,000 100,000 3.5% of GAR 

                                                           
1
Current fees paid for one aggregated unified license, hence separated fee should be treated as one. 

2
Application fees are non-refundable. 

3
 In the absence of account separation, levy shall be charged on overall GAR without separating the services. 



2 | P a g e  

 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current 

fee (US$)
1
 

Application 

fee (US$)
2
 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$) 

(payable 

after 

approval 

and before 

issuance)  

Annual 

fee (US$) 
(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR)
3
 

 

License class 

and duration 

DTH, DTT are 

excluded. 

  Regional 

 South and Central 

regions 

 Northern Regions 

  

 

3,000 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

  District 

 Cities 

 Local assemblies 

 

  

 

1,000 

 

200 

 

 

5,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

5,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

3.5% of GAR 
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2a. Network Services 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current 

fee (US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$) 

(payable 

after 

approval 

and before 

issuance) 

Annual fee 

(US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - 

Gross Annual 

Revenue - 

GAR) 

License class 

and duration 

Network 

Services 

Covers all 

operators that 

provide basic 

connectivity 

and 

broadband to 

support 

applications.  

These allow 

connectivity 

and backhaul 

among 

different 

networks. 

Internet 

services, , PSTN 

/ PLMN 

services, space 

services, 

segment 

services etc. 

National 100,000 10,000 100,000 100,000 3.5% of GAR 10 Years  

Individual 

National Self Provision  

( Internet Services) 

 5,000 20,000 20,000 3.5% of GAR 

Regional 

 

- Southern  and 

Central regions 

 

- Northern regions 

  

 

 

3,000 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

District 

 

- Cities 

 

- Local Assemblies 

-  

 

1,000 

 

200 

 

 

5,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

5,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

3.5% of GAR 
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2b. Broadcast signal distribution 

 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$) 

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR) 

License class 

and duration 

Content 

Services  

Covers 

providers of 

broadcast 

signal 

distribution 

(both TV and 

radio) 

Broadcasting 

distribution 

services for 

terrestrial TV and 

radio and other 

electronic media. 

National broadcast 

signal distribution 

20,000 5,000 20,000 20,000  1% 10 Years  

Individual 

Self-provisioning 

broadcast signal 

distribution 

20,000 5,000 20,000 20,000  1%  
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3a. Application Services 

Type 1: With a network facility and network services license 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$)  

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR)
4
 

License class 

and duration 

Application 

Services 

Covers 

operators that 

resell or 

procure 

services   

from network 

service 

operators to 

provide 

functions 

such as voice 

data content 

and e- 

commerce 

services to 

the end users  

(last mile 

services )  etc 

Internet services 

providers, Virtual 

Mobile Providers 

(MNVO), Public 

cellular services, 

IP telephone, 

public payphone 

services, public 

switched data 

service, Value 

Added Services 

etc. 

National 

 Provision of voice 

services 

 

 Data services, 

VAS, Internet 

services 

-  

1,000 

 

 

 

500 

 

10,000 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

10,000 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

3.5% GAR 

 

 

 

3.5% GAR 

 

10 Years  

Individual 

 

 

5 Years 

Regional 

 

Voice Services 

 Southern/central 

region 

 

 Northern region 

 

 

 

Internet service 

provision 

 Southern/central 

-  

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3,000 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3,000 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10 years 

 

 

 

10 Years 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
4
Levy for ISPs and VAS providers will be on gradual basis from initial year 
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Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$)  

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR)
4
 

License class 

and duration 

region 

 

 Northern region 

 

200 

 

 

100 

1,000 

 

 

500 

1,000 

 

 

500 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

5 Years 

 

 

5 Years 

District 

 

Voice Services 

 

 Cities 

 

 

 Local Assemblies 

 

 

Internet Service 

provision 

 Cities 

 

 Local Assembles 

 

 

-  

 

 

 

200 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

1,000 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

 

1,000 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

10 years  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 Years 

 

5 Years 
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3b. Application Services 

Type 2: Without a network facility and network services license 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$)  

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR) 

License class 

and duration 

Application 

Services 

Covers 

operators that 

resell or 

procure 

services   

from network 

service 

operators to 

provide 

functions 

such as voice 

data content 

and e- 

commerce 

services to 

the end users  

(last mile 

services )  etc 

 

Internet services 

providers, 

payphone 

services, Virtual 

Mobile Providers 

(MNVO), Public 

cellular services, 

IP telephone, 

public payphone 

services, public 

switched data 

service etc. 

National 

 

 Voice services 

 

 Data services 

providers 

 

 

 

 

 

1,000 

 

 

5,000 

 

 

2,500 

 

 

 

100,000 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

100,000 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

10 Years  

 

 

5 Years 

Regional 

 

Voice service 

 

 Southern / Central 

regions 

 

 

 Northern regions 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2,500 

 

 

 

1,000 

 

 

 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

 

 

40,000 

 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

10 years 

 

 

 

10 years 

 Regional 

Voice service 

 

 Southern/Central 
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Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$)  

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR) 

License class 

and duration 

regions 

 

 Northern regions 

 

1,000 

 

 

200 

 

3,000 

 

 

2,000 

3,000 

 

 

2,000 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

5 years  

 

 

5 Years 

 District 

 

Voice Services 

 Cities 

 

 

 Local Assemblies 

 

 

Internet Service 

provision 

 Cities 

 

 Local Assembles 

 

 

  

 

 

 

200 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

3,000 

 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

3,000 

 

 

 

 

2,000 

 

1,000 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

3.5% of GAR 

 

 

 

 

10 years  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 Years 

 

5 Years 
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4. Content Services 

Category Service 

description 

Sub categories Current fee 

(US$) 

Application 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

when 

submitting 

application 

form) 

Initial fee 

(US$) 

(payable after 

approval and 

before 

issuance) 

Annual 

fee (US$) 

(payable 

on/or 

before...of 

each year) 

Levy (% - Gross 

Annual Revenue 

- GAR) 

License class 

and duration 

Content 

Services  

Covers 

providers of 

traditional 

broadcast 

services, 

(radio & 

Television)  

Satellite 

broadcasting, 

terrestrial TV and 

radio 

broadcasting and 

other electronic 

media. 

National Television 5,000 2,500 5,000 5,000 1% of GAR 7 Years  

Individual 

National Radio 2,500 2,000 2,500 2,500 1% of GAR  

Public National Radio  1,000 2,000 2,000 1% of GAR  

 

Public National 

Television 

 1,000 3,000 3,000 1 % of GAR  

Regional Radio 1,500 200 1,500 1,500 1% of GAR  

 

Community   Radio 

(Geographical) 

100 200 1,000 100 -  

Subscription 

Management services 

(Direct To Home – 

DTH) 

7,500 3,000 20,000 10,000 1% of GAR  

 

 

 

 

 


