#### **Draft License Fee Schedule**

#### 1. Network Facilities

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$) <sup>1</sup>	Application fee (US\$) <sup>2</sup> (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR) <sup>3</sup>	License class and duration
Network Facilities Covers all network infrastructure operators of any nature.	The facilities shall include: Towers, cables, ducts, VSAT Satellite hubs, satellite Earth stations systems, transmission poles, public payphones	International connectivity Services  • Satellite hub system • Uplink satellite system • Cable transit	50,000	5,000	50,000	30,000	3.5% of GAR	10 Years Individual
	facilities, Landing points mobile communications systems etc including gateway facilities; among others. Self provisioning broadcast signal distributor such as	National	100,000	10,000	100,000	100,000	3.5% of GAR	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Current fees paid for one aggregated unified license, hence separated fee should be treated as one. <sup>2</sup>Application fees are non-refundable.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> In the absence of account separation, levy shall be charged on overall GAR without separating the services.

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$) <sup>1</sup>	Application fee (US\$) <sup>2</sup> (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR) <sup>3</sup>	License class and duration
	DTH, DTT are excluded.							
		Regional		2 000	40,000	40,000	25% 664B	
		South and Central regions		3,000	40,000	40,000	3.5% of GAR	
		Northern Regions		2,000	20,000	20,000	3.5% of GAR	
		District						
		• Cities		1,000	5,000	5,000	3.5% of GAR	
		Local assemblies		200	1,000	1,000	3.5% of GAR	

#### 2a. Network Services

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR)	License class and duration
Network Services	Internet services, , PSTN	National	100,000	10,000	100,000	100,000	3.5% of GAR	10 Years Individual
Covers all operators that provide basic connectivity	/ PLMN services, space services, segment	National Self Provision (Internet Services)		5,000	20,000	20,000	3.5% of GAR	
and broadband to	services etc.	Regional						
support applications. These allow		- Southern and Central regions		3,000	40,000	40,000	3.5% of GAR	
connectivity and backhaul among		- Northern regions		2,000	20,000	20,000	3.5% of GAR	
different		District	-					]
networks.		- Cities		1,000	5,000	5,000	3.5% of GAR	
		- Local Assemblies		200	1,000	1,000	3.5% of GAR	

# 2b. Broadcast signal distribution

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR)	License class and duration
<b>Services</b> distr	Broadcasting distribution	National broadcast signal distribution	20,000	5,000	20,000	20,000	1%	10 Years Individual
Covers providers of broadcast signal distribution (both TV and radio)	services for terrestrial TV and radio and other electronic media.	Self-provisioning broadcast signal distribution	20,000	5,000	20,000	20,000	1%	

# **3a.** Application Services

Type 1: With a network facility and network services license

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR) <sup>4</sup>	License class and duration
Application Services Covers operators that	Internet services providers, Virtual Mobile Providers (MNVO), Public	National • Provision of voice services	-	1,000	10,000	10,000	3.5% GAR	10 Years Individual
resell or procure services	cellular services, IP telephone, public payphone	<ul> <li>Data services, VAS, Internet services</li> </ul>		500	2,000	2,000	3.5% GAR	5 Years
from network service operators to provide functions such as voice data content and e-	services, public switched data service, Value Added Services etc.	Regional  Voice Services  Southern/central region  Northern region	-	300	3,000	3,000	3.5% of GAR	10 years
commerce services to the end users (last mile services) etc		Internet service provision • Southern/central		200	2,000	2,000	3.5% of GAR	10 Years

<sup>4</sup>Levy for ISPs and VAS providers will be on gradual basis from initial year

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR) <sup>4</sup>	License class and duration
		region  • Northern region		200	1,000	1,000	3.5% of GAR	5 Years
		District	-	100	500	500	3.5% of GAR	5 Years
		<ul><li>Voice Services</li><li>Cities</li></ul>		200	2,000	2,000	3.5% of GAR	10 years
		Local Assemblies		100	1,000	1,000	3.5% of GAR	
		Internet Service provision • Cities		100	500	500	3.5% of GAR	5 Years
		Local Assembles		100	300	300	3.5% of GAR	5 Years

# **3b.** Application Services

Type 2: Without a network facility and network services license

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR)	License class and duration
Application Services Covers	Internet services providers, payphone	<ul><li>National</li><li>Voice services</li></ul>		5,000	100,000	100,000	3.5% of GAR	10 Years
operators that resell or procure services	services, Virtual Mobile Providers (MNVO), Public cellular services,	Data services providers	1,000	2,500	10,000	10,000	3.5% of GAR	5 Years
from network service operators to	IP telephone, public payphone services, public	Regional  Voice service						
provide functions	switched data service etc.	Southern / Central		2,500	40,000	40,000	3.5% of GAR	10 years
such as voice data content and e-		regions						·
commerce services to the end users		Northern regions		1,000	20,000	20,000	3.5% of GAR	10 years
(last mile services ) etc		Regional Voice service						
		Southern/Central						

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR)	License class and duration
		<ul><li>regions</li><li>Northern regions</li></ul>		1,000	3,000 2,000	3,000 2,000	3.5% of GAR 3.5% of GAR	5 years 5 Years
		District  Voice Services  Cities		200	10,000	10,000	3.5% of GAR	10 years
		• Local Assemblies  Internet Service provision		100	3,000	3,000	3.5% of GAR	
		<ul><li>Cities</li><li>Local Assembles</li></ul>		100	2,000 1,000	2,000 1,000	3.5% of GAR 3.5% of GAR	5 Years 5 Years

### 4. Content Services

Category	Service description	Sub categories	Current fee (US\$)	Application fee (US\$) (payable when submitting application form)	Initial fee (US\$) (payable after approval and before issuance)	Annual fee (US\$) (payable on/or beforeof each year)	Levy (% - Gross Annual Revenue - GAR)	License class and duration
Content Services	Satellite broadcasting,	National Television	5,000	2,500	5,000	5,000	1% of GAR	7 Years Individual
Covers providers of traditional	terrestrial TV and radio broadcasting and	National Radio	2,500	2,000	2,500	2,500	1% of GAR	
broadcast services,	other electronic media.	Public National Radio		1,000	2,000	2,000	1% of GAR	
(radio & Television)		Public National Television		1,000	3,000	3,000	1 % of GAR	
		Regional Radio	1,500	200	1,500	1,500	1% of GAR	
		Community Radio (Geographical)	100	200	1,000	100	-	
		Subscription Management services (Direct To Home – DTH)	7,500	3,000	20,000	10,000	1% of GAR	